OFFICE OF VILLAGE RECORDER Cold Spring, Minnesota

September 16, 1964

Secretary of State State Capitol St. Paul Minnesota

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Section 205.07, this is to advise that the time for holding the election in the Village of Cold Spring is changed. Commencing with the 1964 village election, the regular village elections of Cold Spring shall be held annually on the first Tuesday after the first Monday in November of each year.

An ordinance changing the village election date was adopted by the Cold Spring Village Council on August 11, 1964.

Very truly yours,

VILLAGE OF COLD SPRING

Charles Wenner

Clerk

CW:DT

Received from Lee. I

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

APR 29 1968